
City of Smyrna
A.Max Bacon City Hall /

Council Chambers
2800 King Street

Smyrna, GA 30080
770-434-6600

www.smyrnacity.com

City of Smyrna

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12017-77 Name:

Status:Type: Authorization Consent Agenda

File created: In control:2/14/2017 City Council

On agenda: Final action:2/20/2017 2/20/2017

Title: Approve a change order in the amount of $43,852.00 to the contract with Peachtree Construction
Services, Inc. for the installation of an elevator and framing for the Reed House project and authorize
the Mayor to sign and execute all documents.

Sponsors: Charles Welch

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Reed House - Change Order for Elevator - Peachtree Construction.pdf, 2. Reed House - Change
Order Letter - Elevator.pdf, 3. Reed House Elevator Change Order - Issue Sheet.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

WARD:  City Wide

COMMITTEE:

$ IMPACT:

Approve a change order in the amount of $43,852.00 to the contract with Peachtree Construction
Services, Inc. for the installation of an elevator and framing for the Reed House project and authorize
the Mayor to sign and execute all documents.

ISSUE:  The ADA compliance work at the Reed House was scheduled to be partially funded by
CDBG funds, including the elevator.  Due to multiple and significant delays in the review and
approval process with CDBG, the contractor can no longer delay or work around the completion and
installation of the elevator.  Therefore, the City is requesting a change order to the contract so that
Peachtree Construction can do the install and framing work on the elevator so the project can
continue to move forward.  The dollars that were originally funded from CDBG for the elevator will be
used for another purpose, either in the exterior site work of the Reed House or an upcoming Parks
projects.

BACKGROUND:  The ADA compliance work at the Reed House was scheduled to be partially
funded by CDBG funds, including the elevator.  Due to multiple and significant delays in the review
and approval process with CDBG, the contractor can no longer delay or work around the completion
and installation of the elevator.  Therefore, the City is requesting a change order to the contract so
that Peachtree Construction can do the install and framing work on the elevator so the project can
continue to move forward.  The dollars that were originally funded from CDBG for the elevator will be
used for another purpose, either in the exterior site work of the Reed House or an upcoming Parks
projects.

City of Smyrna Printed on 7/12/2025Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2017-77, Version: 1

RECOMMENDATION/REQUESTED ACTION:  Approval

City of Smyrna Printed on 7/12/2025Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

